41 Collect.

OR 2812-4 (September 1986)

200 JAN 31 FH 2: 1 BLM 2795 Anderson-Aue #2503 KJO, 97603 ASSIGNA	Vol MOO Page 3243 48 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management Oregon State Office	Right-of-Way Permit or Grant No. L-690B M-690B
KJ0, 97603 ASSIGNM	MENT OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT OR GRANT Assignment, Acceptance, & Approval)	Date Expires Perpetual
ASSIGNMENT Name of Assignor	Address (Street, city, state,	, zip code)
Roseburg Resources Co.	P.O. Box 1088 Roseburg, OR 9	7470
ne purpose for which this right-of-way was grant products from land owned or	ted is management and removal of	timber and other fore
Roseburg Resources Co.	across the area covered by the right-of-way permit on my duties, obligations, and rights of use of such area	interest in and to the road, building r grant specified above and granted t
gnature of Assignor	Title, if corporate official President	Date aug 31, 1999
	A 11 (O1 1	zin codo)
ACCEPTANGE Name of Assignee LARRY DEAN OLSON Assignee is	Address (Street, city, state,	
Name of Assignee	TOO PORT AVENUE STHEICUS If the State of States by States by Inth Internalization posed of the undersigned individuals	
Name of Assignee LARRY DEAN OLSON Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of an individual and a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard of	TOO PORT AVENUE STHEICUS If the State of States by birth naturalization posed of the undersigned individuals states by birth naturalization Town Roseburg Resources	
Name of Assignee LARRY DEAN OLSON Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of an individual and a citizen of the United stands and a citizen of the United stands of whom is a citizen of the United Stands or	TOO PORT AVENUE STHEICMS If the State of	OR 97051
ARRY Dean OLSON Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of an individual and a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard or Carsonal Acknowledgement for a nonrefundable payment is enclosed in the ansignee hereby accepts the above assignment as	TOO PORT AVENUE STHEICMS If the State of	ont is \$25.00).
ARRY Dean OLSON Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of an individual and a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard of whom is a citizen of the United Standard or Carsonal Acknowledgement for a nonrefundable payment is enclosed in the ansignee hereby accepts the above assignment as	TOO PORT AVENUE STHEICMS If the State of	ont is \$25.00).
ARRY Dean OLSON Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of an individual and a citizen of the United stands and a citizen of the United stands of whom is a citizen of the United Stands of whom is a citizen of the United Stands of whom is a citizen of the United Stands of whom is a citizen of the United Stands o	Too Port Avenue Streets If the State of	of approval of this assignment.
ARRY Dean OLSON Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of an individual and a citizen of the United is an association or partnership comports and a citizen of the United is an association or partnership comports and individual and a citizen of the United is an association or partnership comports and individual and a citizen of the United is an association or partnership comports are attached. The following documents are attached: Orporate Acknowledgement for a nonrefundable payment is enclosed in the ansignee hereby accepts the above assignment armit or grant and the applicable regulations of pattive(s) of Assignees.	Too Port Avenue Streets If the State of	ont is \$25.00). Is and conditions of the right-of-way of approval of this assignment. Date 9-1-99

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON)
)ss
County of Douglas)

Personally appeared before me this 3/2 day of acceptant, 1999, the above named Allyn C. Ford, the President of Roseburg Resources Co., and acknowledged this instrument as a voluntary act and deed pursuant to the authority vested in him by the Board of Directors of Roseburg Resources Co.

Before:



Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: 2/05/01

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of OREGON	
County of Columbia	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on O/500	<u>September 3</u> , 19 <u>99</u> by
Notary Public - State of Oregon	OFFICIAL SEAL VALERIE LEE ARNALL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 324770 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 31, 2003
My commission expires: $8/31/63$	

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON)) ss
COUNTY OF JACKSON)
Resource Area, of the Medford District, of t	nally came before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, g duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Field Manager, Ashland he Bureau of Land Management (BLM), and that he/she that executed in behalf of the United States of America; and he acknowledged said ted States of America.
Given under my hand and official seal the d	ay and year last above written.
My commission expires:	- Loresa Callaghar Will

(SEAL)

CCMMISSION NO. 316459
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 09, 2002

Notary public in and for the State of Oregon

Residing at

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LAKEVIEW DISTRICT

STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF Klanta () ss	
On the 10 day of 10 eccarte 1999, personally came before many least and the Lakeview District of the Bureau of Land Many foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of the Unit instrument to be the act and deed of the United States of American Given under my hand and official seal the day and year last above	anagement (BLM), and that he/she that executed the ted States of America; and he acknowledged said a.
My commission expires: Thu 13 2001 OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS R. COTTINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 058923 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13, 2001	Notary public in and for the State of Oregon Residing at Warnath Falls CR

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 1/31/00, at 2:48 p. m. In Vol. M00 Page 32 48

Linda Smith,

County Clerk Fee\$ 4/25